

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22596 OF 2025

Oyo Hotels And Homes Private LimitedPetitioner

Vs.

Micro And Small Industries
Facilitation Council Mmr
Region Mumbai Micro And
Small Enterprises

.....Respondent

Mr. Yuvraj Singh with Ms. Sumant Nayak i/b Desai and Diwanji, for
the Petitioner.

Smt. Fatima Lakdawala, AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 05th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner to file physical copy of
the Petition in the Registry within one week from today. A copy of the
Petition also to be served on the office of the Government Pleader
before the next date.

2. Stand over to **19th August 2025** under the caption for
'Fresh Admission'.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)